THE HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY

Memorandum for the Home Ownership Committee

Appointment of Membership of the Selection Panel

PURPOSE

To inform Members of the appointment of membership of the Selection Panel set up under the Home Ownership Committee (HOC).

BACKGROUND

2. At the special meeting of the HOC held on 13 May 1999, Members decided to appoint Mr. LAU Kwok-yu to join the Selection Panel to fill the vacancy left by Mr. WONG Wah-keung whose appointment expired on 31 March 1999.

3. For official member serving in the Selection Panel, Assistant Director/Applications and Home Ownership will replace Assistant Director/Central Services and Management Policy whose post has been abolished on 1 March 1999 following the re-organisation of the Department.

MEMBERSHIP OF THE SELECTION PANEL

4. The updated	l n	nembership of the Selection Panel is as follows -
Chairman	:	Mr. Walter CHAN Kar-lok, JP
Non-official Members	:	Ms. SIU Yuen-sheung Mr. LAU Kwok-yu Dr. Rebecca CHIU Lai-har Ms Jennifer CHOW Kit-bing
Official Member	:	Assistant Director/Applications and Home Ownership
Secretary	:	Assistant Committees' Secretary

INFORMATION

5. This paper is issued for Members' information.

----0----0----

File Ref. : HD(H)AM 2/25/15

Date : 21 May 1999

Membership of the Selection Panel

Chairman	:	Mr. CHAN Kar-lok
Non-official Members	:	Ms. SIU Yuen-sheung Dr. CHIU Lai-har Miss CHAU Kit-bing Mr. LAU Kwok-yu
Official Member	:	Assistant Director/Applications and Home Ownership

* Any two Non-official Members plus an Official Members could form a quorum.

WIN639/HOC-hkha.doc